periods presented.  These condensed consolidated financial statements and notes have been prepared consistently with the 2011 Form 10-K with
the exception of the reclassification of certain prior year amounts on our Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income in accordance with
accounting requirements for reporting discontinued operations (see Note 13) and to conform to current year presentation, and on our Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows to conform to the current year presentation.

See Note 16 for discussion of amended guidance on the presentation of comprehensive income.

The following tables show the impact of the reclassifications to prior year (previously reported) amounts (dollars in thousands):

8

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Income for the Three
Months Ended March 31, 2011

As
previously
reported

Reclassifications
for discontinued
operations and to

conform to
current year
presentation

Amount
reported after
reclassification

for discontinued
operations and
to conform to
current year
presentation

Operating Revenues
Regulated electricity segment revenues $ 647,974 $ (647,974) $ �
Other revenues 11,601 (11,601) �
Operating revenues � 648,847 648,847
Operating Expenses
Operations and maintenance 256,486 (1,457) 255,029
Depreciation and amortization 106,601 (18) 106,583
Other expenses 9,716 (7,896) 1,820
Other
Other expense (1,699) (42) (1,741)
Income Taxes (5,649) (356) (6,005)
Income From Continuing Operations (9,325) (1,043) (10,368)
Income From Discontinued Operations (349) 1,043 694

Statement of Cash Flows for the
Three Months Ended March 31,
2011

As
previously
reported

Reclassifications
to conform to
current year
presentation

Amount
reported after
reclassification
to conform to
current year
presentation

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Expenditures for real estate investments $ (40) $ 40 $ �
Gains and other changes in real estate assets (3) 3 �
Change in other long-term assets (33,129) (40) (33,169)
Change in other long-term liabilities 35,421 (3) 35,418

2. Long-Term Debt and Liquidity Matters

Pinnacle West and APS maintain committed revolving credit facilities in order to enhance liquidity and provide credit support for their
commercial paper programs.

Pinnacle West

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-Q

17

At March 31, 2012, Pinnacle West�s $200 million credit facility, which matures in November 2016, was available to refinance indebtedness of
the Company and for other general corporate purposes, including credit support for its $200 million commercial paper program.  Pinnacle West
has the option to increase the amount of the facility up to a maximum of $300 million upon the satisfaction of certain conditions and with the